VARIOUS12
001712
ORDERING CODE1
EN 175301-803 ( EX DIN 43650-A ISO 4400 )
K CONNECTOR
(1)
K
(2)
*
(3)
*
(5)
*
(4)
*
(6)
*
(7)
*
(8)
*
(1) K:
(2) Connector type (see 7  )
A0: 18mm - DIN43650/A   4 Pins
A1: 18mm - DIN43650/A   3 Pins
A3: 18mm - DIN43650/A   3 Pins
B1: 11mm - Industrial/B     3 Pins
C0: 8.0mm - DIN43650/C   4 Pins
C1: 8.0mm - DIN43650/A   3 Pins
D0: 9.4mm - Industrial/C    4 Pins
D1: 9.4mm - Industrial/C    3 Pins
E1: 10mm - DIN43650/B   3 Pins
(3) Number of conductors:
3: 3=2 poles + earth ╧
4: 4=3 poles + earth ╧
(4) Earth pos. - Gasket:
(denotes position installed from factory.
The connector position can be rotated
during installation.)
2:  12 profile
3:  6 profile
5:  12 flat
6:  6 flat
7:  12 not included
8:  6 not included
(5) Internal circuits 6
00: without components
L0: Incandescent light
L3: bipolar led
L4: two bipolar LED
D0: diode & light
D1: diode
D5: diode & LED
T1: Double zener (transil)
T5: Transil & LED
C1: RC Circuit
C5: RC Circuit & LED
S1: Half wave rectifier
S5: Half wave rectifier & LED
R1: Full wave rectifier
R5: Full wave rectifier & LED
P1: 2 colour LED (for switches): PIN 3-Yellow, PIN 2 - green
P2: 2 colour LED (for switches): PIN 3 - Red, PIN 2 - green
(8) Housing
 7: Pg7 (Cable entry size in Pg and colour) Black
9:  Pg9 (Cable entry size in Pg and colour) Black
1:  Pg11 (Cable entry size in Pg and colour) Black
3:  1/2 NPT (Cable entry size in Pg and colour) not included
(6) Voltage  and components description
0: 12-230V   without components
1: 12-24V     Suppr. lamp or rectifier
2: 115V        Suppr. lamp or rectifier
3: 230V        Suppr. lamp or rectifier